
Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 10th, 2024 

Pairings: 6 vs 1  3 vs 2  4 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Park Construction 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff C   15.50 6.0  15.50 6.0 10 0  155 
*Paul Casanova  21 22.25 1.2 22.2 22.15 1.3 13 0  288 
  Paul Cowan  23 20.58 2.4 24.0 20.77 2.3 13 0  270 
  Steve F   17.83 4.3  17.83 4.3 12 0  214 
  Bruce Fuerst  22 21.67 1.6 23.6 21.69 1.6 13 1  282 
  Tim Gabel  20 15.75 5.8 24.0 16.08 5.5 13 0  209 
  Dave Luke  23 23.50 0.4 23.4 23.46 0.4 13 1  305 
  Bruce M  22 21.17 2.0 24.0 21.29 1.9 7 0  149 
  Scott Nash   19.08 3.4  20.82 2.2 11 0  229 
 
 

Team 2: Smokin Guns 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 1 Total: 9 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Hondl  21 19.91 2.9 23.9 20.00 2.8 12 1  240 
  Daniel Lodermeier  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.62 1.7 13 1  281 
  Derek Lodermeier  20 21.33 1.9 21.9 21.23 1.9 13 0  276 
  Doug Lodermeier Jr  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.08 2.0 13 0  274 
  Doug Lodermeier Sr  22 20.08 2.7 24.0 20.23 2.6 13 0  263 
  Joe Montei  23 21.25 1.9 24.0 21.38 1.8 13 0  278 
  Paul Montei  22 19.67 3.0 24.0 19.85 2.9 13 0  258 
  Howard Pfalzgraff  18 17.75 4.4 22.4 17.77 4.4 13 0  231 
  Patrick Seiple   20.88 2.2  20.88 2.2 8 0  167 
*Carl Swansen  16 21.08 2.0 18.0 20.69 2.3 13 0  269 
 



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 10th, 2024 

Pairings: 6 vs 1  3 vs 2  4 vs 5 
 

Team 3: Honey Badgers 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 1 Total: 9 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Healy  19 18.25 4.0 23.0 18.31 4.0 13 0  238 
  Aaron Klocker  22 19.08 3.4 24.0 19.31 3.3 13 0  251 
  Colby Linn  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.08 2.7 13 0  261 
  Alex Naasz  21 22.25 1.2 22.2 22.15 1.3 13 1  288 
  Connor Perdew  22 20.42 2.5 24.0 20.54 2.4 13 0  267 
  Grant Perdew  19 20.58 2.4 21.4 20.46 2.5 13 0  266 
*Joe Perdew  24 19.50 3.2 24.0 19.85 2.9 13 0  258 
  Taylor Perdew  24 21.42 1.8 24.0 21.62 1.7 13 0  281 
  Bob Pomerleau  23 19.25 3.3 24.0 19.54 3.1 13 1  254 
  Brad Pomerleau  24 22.58 1.0 24.0 22.69 0.9 13 1  295 
 
 

Team 4: Next Generation 
 

Score: 115.8 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tim Hughes  20 19.75 3.0 23.0 19.77 3.0 13 0  257 
  Barry K  20 21.17 2.0 22.0 21.08 2.0 13 0  274 
  Deven Koch  14 13.08 7.6 21.6 13.15 7.6 13 0  171 
  Lane Koch  24 22.92 0.8 24.0 23.00 0.7 13 2  299 
  Steve Koch  22 22.83 0.8 22.8 22.77 0.9 13 2  296 
*Alan Raymond  15 20.83 2.2 17.2 20.38 2.5 13 0  265 
  Jerry Woodstrom  23 21.83 1.5 24.0 21.92 1.5 13 2  285 
 



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 10th, 2024 

Pairings: 6 vs 1  3 vs 2  4 vs 5 
 

Team 5: HDI 
 

Score: 119.3 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Justin .  19 18.18 4.1 23.1 18.25 4.0 12 0  219 
*Tom Averbeck  20 19.58 3.1 23.1 19.62 3.1 13 0  255 
  Tom "Werew Hildebrant  21 18.67 3.7 24.0 18.85 3.6 13 0  245 
  Al Housewright  16 19.50 3.2 19.2 19.23 3.3 13 0  250 
  Gene Housewright  23 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 13 0  260 
  Cole Howitz  22 21.17 2.0 24.0 21.23 1.9 13 0  276 
  Matt "Bar" Lund  22 20.50 2.5 24.0 20.62 2.4 13 0  268 
  Carson Meyer  22 22.17 1.3 23.3 22.15 1.3 13 2  288 
  Sam Meyer  21 21.50 1.8 22.8 21.46 1.8 13 1  279 
  Kevin Olson   11.27 8.9  11.27 8.9 11 0  124 
 
 

Team 6: League average 
 

Score: 118.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Top Five A 2024 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 10th, 2024 

Pairings: 6 vs 1  3 vs 2  4 vs 5 
 
Top Five A 2024 Team Standings through week 13 
 
Team 3 Honey Badgers 9.0 
Team 2 Smokin Guns 9.0 
Team 5 HDI 6.0 
Team 1 Park Construction 6.0 
Team 4 Next Generation 4.0 
Team 6 League average 2.0 
 



Top Five A 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 13 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dave Luke 305 23.46 13 1 Park Construction 
Lane Koch 299 23.00 13 2 Next Generation 
Steve Koch 296 22.77 13 2 Next Generation 
Brad Pomerleau 295 22.69 13 1 Honey Badgers 
Paul Casanova 288 22.15 13 0 Park Construction 
Carson Meyer 288 22.15 13 2 HDI 
Alex Naasz 288 22.15 13 1 Honey Badgers 
Jerry Woodstrom 285 21.92 13 2 Next Generation 
Bruce Fuerst 282 21.69 13 1 Park Construction 
Daniel Lodermeier 281 21.62 13 1 Smokin Guns 
Taylor Perdew 281 21.62 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Sam Meyer 279 21.46 13 1 HDI 
Joe Montei 278 21.38 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Cole Howitz 276 21.23 13 0 HDI 
Derek Lodermeier 276 21.23 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Barry K 274 21.08 13 0 Next Generation 
Doug Lodermeier Jr 274 21.08 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Paul Cowan 270 20.77 13 0 Park Construction 
Carl Swansen 269 20.69 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Matt "Bar" Lund 268 20.62 13 0 HDI 
Connor Perdew 267 20.54 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Grant Perdew 266 20.46 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Alan Raymond 265 20.38 13 0 Next Generation 
Doug Lodermeier Sr 263 20.23 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Colby Linn 261 20.08 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Gene Housewright 260 20.00 13 0 HDI 
Joe Perdew 258 19.85 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Paul Montei 258 19.85 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Tim Hughes 257 19.77 13 0 Next Generation 
Tom Averbeck 255 19.62 13 0 HDI 
Bob Pomerleau 254 19.54 13 1 Honey Badgers 
Aaron Klocker 251 19.31 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Al Housewright 250 19.23 13 0 HDI 
Tom "Werew Hildebrant 245 18.85 13 0 HDI 
Ben Hondl 240 20.00 12 1 Smokin Guns 
Terry Healy 238 18.31 13 0 Honey Badgers 
Howard Pfalzgraff 231 17.77 13 0 Smokin Guns 
Scott Nash 229 20.82 11 0 Park Construction 



Justin . 219 18.25 12 0 HDI 
Steve F 214 17.83 12 0 Park Construction 
Tim Gabel 209 16.08 13 0 Park Construction 
Deven Koch 171 13.15 13 0 Next Generation 
Patrick Seiple 167 20.88 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Jeff C 155 15.50 10 0 Park Construction 
Bruce M 149 21.29 7 0 Park Construction 
Kevin Olson 124 11.27 11 0 HDI 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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